Date
Location
Teams

: 11/30/2023
: Missouri Valley

Match #1:

Final Score:

Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Match #2
Final Score
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

12

Denison
OPEN
OPEN
Trae Hartwig
Jayden Bradley
Aden Esquerra
Luis Lopez
Chase Williams
Myo MinThu
Victor Arroyo
Javier Medina
Izak Argotsinger
Joel Murrillo
Luis Chan
Garret Plagge

: 33
Denison

OPEN
OPEN
Trae Hartwig
Jayden Bradley
Aden Esquerra
Luis Lopez
Chase Williams
Myo MinThu
Victor Arroyo
Javier Medina
Izak Argotsinger
Joel Murrillo
Luis Chan
Garret Plagge

Match #3:

Final Score:

Weight

42
Denison

Season Record to Date: 1-2
H-10 Record to Date: 0-0
: Missouri Valley, Tri-Center, West Harrison

66

Winner:

Missouri Valley

Matthew Cliffe
Louis Waite

Eli Becerra
Luke Schroeder
Owen Becerra
Luke Cleaver
Quinn Herman
Riley Radke
Rush Knudsen
Ben Hansen
Aiden Vergamini
Lane Schroeder
Hunter Cox
Vinny Zappia

33

Winner:

West Monona

OPEN

OPEN

Quinten Riley
Kaleb Crosgrove
Jerry Green
Zander Riley
Andrew Orr
Parker Zima
Jordan Orr
Chance Richards
Ben Monahan
OPEN

Jakob Brewer
Dylan Pittet

36

Tri-Center

Winner:

Missouri Valley

Result

Lost by forfeit
Lost by forfeit
LBF 2:30

LBF 3:24

LBF 1:28

LBF 1.53

WBF 1:30

LBF 1:40

LBF 3:52

LBF 3:59

LBF 3:39

Won 14-8
Won 5-3

LBF 5:01

West Monona

Result
Double Forfeit
Double Forfeit
WBF 310
WBF 1:05
WBF :40
LBF 1:53
LBF 1.24
LBF 1:07
LBF 1:43
LBF 1.53
Lost 14-16 SV
Won by Forfeit
WBF 1:16
Won 11-10

Denison

Result



106 OPEN OPEN Double Forfeit
N3 OPEN Carter Gittens Lost by forfeit
120 Trae Hartwig Gryphen McDermott LBF 4:43
126 Jayden Bradley Steven Ring WBF 3:38
132 Aden Esquerra Noah Goodwin LBF 3:25
138 Luis Lopez Brant Freeberg LBF 1:46
144 Chase Williams Titus Humbert LBF 115
150 Myo MinThu OPEN Won by Forfeit
157 Victor Arroyo Matthew Tibbitts WBF 2:00
165 Javier Medina Adan Goldapp WBF 2:45
175 Izak Argotsinger OPEN Won by Forfeit
190 Joel Murrillo OPEN Won by Forfeit
215 Luis Chan Athan Chessmore WBF 1:.28
HWT Garret Plagge Blake Miller WBF 31
Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Opponent Result
126 Noe Gonzalez Owen Gute (Mo. Valley) LBTF 2-17
150 Giovanni Hernandez Colton Beckner (Mo. Valley) LBF 3:08
175 Israel Garcia Elijah Boruff (Mo. Valley WBF 1:30
HWT Sawyer Neemann Carter Tiffey (Mo. Valley) LBF 1:31
150 Andy Alvarenga Keegan Wiggs (W. Monona) LBF 1:54
157 Chris Lovan Rylan Johnson (W. Monona)  LBF 3:41
HWT Aidan Eggeling William Edmonds (W. WBF :38
Monona)
HWT Tony Zamora William Edmonds (W. LBF 112
Monona)

Comments from head coach Nick Bradley:

What a great first night of wrestling for the Monarch wrestlers. We were able to get some of our
nerves out at our wrestle-offs the other night. That really helped us tonight. The guys came out
ready to compete. We started strong again West Monona and just came up short by criteria. This
was a tough loss for us as a team. However, it is a good learning experience for our guys that every
match and point matters. We continued our attacks against Tri-Center. We were able to capture
our first dual victory of the season. Missouri Valley is a very tough opponenet. There wrestlers are
physical and experienced. We did our best to match their physicality but were unable to maintain
it through the entire match. We are extremely proud of what we saw tonight. We have a lot to
learn, but the guys are willing to learn and grow and win. Varsity will see action again on Saturday
at Harlan.



